PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5553656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLACK DONUTS ENGINEERING OY	01/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SVIZZ-ONE CORPORATION LTD	
Street Address:	4/1-2 MOO 7, BANGLANE - KHORAT RD.	
City:	BANGLA, BANGLANE, NAKORNPATHORN	
State/Country:	THAILAND	
Postal Code:	73130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29570450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP
Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079497-00086USDS1E/AMG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. ELLEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Elleman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=079497-00086USDS1e_PO-T_ASSIGN_Svizz-One_Corporation_Ltd_2019-06-04#page1.tif source=079497-00086USDS1e_PO-T_ASSIGN_Svizz-One_Corporation_Ltd_2019-06-04#page2.tif

PATENT 505506852 REEL: 049357 FRAME: 0945

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into by and between:

BLACK DONUTS ENGINEERING OY, organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having an address of Myllyhaantie 6, Pirkkala, 33960, Finland, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", and

SVIZZ-ONE CORPORATION LTD, organized and existing under the laws of Kingdom of Thailand, having an address of 4/1-2 Moo 7, Banglane – Khorat Rd., Bangla, Banglane, Nakornpathorn 73130, Thailand, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest of the patent applications set forth on the Patent Schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said patent applications set forth on the attached Patent Schedule, and the inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties mutually agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent applications, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any United States patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon,

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in executing any further documents that may be reasonably necessary to effect and record such transfer and assignment of the patent applications to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties indicate their agreement with these terms as indicated by their signatures below.

ASSIGNOR BLACK DONUTS ENGINEERING OY	ASSIGNEE SVIZZ-ONE CORPORATION LTD
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Derek Carruthers	Name: MR.KRIRK WONGSANYAWANICH
Date: 3/st Jan, 20/9	Date: 3 (20) (9)

PATENT REEL: 049357 FRAME: 0946

PATENT SCHEDULE

United States Design Patent Applications

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
TIRE TREAD	29/570,450	July 8, 2016